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PART NAMEREF QTY
FREE STANDING BASE
HOLE CAP

43 M8 WASHER
44 M8 x 50mm SCREW

5AF HEX KEY
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JOINING PLATE
M8 SLIDING NUT
M8 x 12mm SCREW
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M8 x 16mm SCREW
5AF HEX KEY
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180cm VERTICAL COLUMN

180cm PLASTIC SLOT INSERT
CABLE COVER
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END CAP

M8 SLIDING NUT
M8 x 16mm SCREW
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MOUNTING RAIL
END CAP R
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M4 x 25mm SCREW
M4 x 12mm SCREW

M6 x 16mm SCREW
M4 x 40mm SCREW

M6 x 40mm SCREW
M6 x 25mm SCREW

M8 x 25mm SCREW
M8 x 16mm SCREW

MULTIWASHER 
M8 x 40mm SCREW

13mm SPACER
5mm SPACER

24mm SPACER
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SCREEN FIXING KITREF QTY
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SCREEN INTERFACE ARM
5AF LONG HEX KEY

2

22 4
600mm ADAPTOR ARM
M8 x 12mm SCREW
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Optional 
To fix a shelf
to the column
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Assemble Column to Base

GROUND ANCHOR

CONCRETE FLOOR

Optional: Bolting stand to the floor
Remove the hole caps (part 2) and adjustable rubber feet from the base (part 1). 
Pre-drill holes in floor and using suitable ground anchor fixings (not supplied), fix stand to floor.
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Attach the column (part 6) to the base (part 1) using the M8 washers (part 3), M8 x 50mm screws
(part 4) and the 5AF hex key (part 5). Once base is fixed, return the stand to an upright position.
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